
RESOLUTION NO. 924

A RESOLUTION' DECLARING THE CITY'S ELECTION TO
RECEIVE STATE SHARED REVENUES.

$ 8,000

$15,000

$ 1,500

$ 3,000

$ 1,000

$ 1,500

$ 1,500

$ 1,500

$ 2,000

$15.000

$40,000

2. Approved expenditures shall not be made until such time as the funds have

actually been received from the State of Oregon.

ADOPTED by the Wilsonville City Council at a special meeting thereof this 29th

day of June, 1992, and filed with the Wilsonville City Recorder this date.

WHEREAS, the Budget Committee has reviewed and approved the proposed use

of State Shared Revenue; and

WHEREAS, a public hearing has been held before the Budget Committee and the

City Council to obtain public input as to the use of State Shared Revenues.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY OF WILSONVILLE RESOLVES AS

FOLLOWS:

1. State Shared Revenues in the amount of $40,000 has been included in the

General Fund for the following purposes:

Memorial Park Restroom (ADA compliance)

Renovate Old Park Restroom (ADA compliance)

Future ADA compliance

Water/Electrical Services Parks Maint. Shop

Parks Sports Field Sprinkler

Tauchmann House Tables & Chairs

City Hall Chair Replacement

Annex Chair Replacement

Park Shop Storage

Traffic Counters
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GERALD A. KRUMMEL, Mayor
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ATIEST:

VERA A. ROJAS, CMC AAE, City Recorder

.SUMMARY of Votes:

Mayor Krummel

Councilor Carter

Councilor Chandler

Councilor Lehan

Councilor VanEck
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