RESOLUTION NO. 924

A RESOLUTION DECLARING THE CITY'S ELECTION TO RECEIVE STATE SHARED REVENUES.

WHEREAS, the Budget Committee has reviewed and approved the proposed use of State Shared Revenue; and

WHEREAS, a public hearing has been held before the Budget Committee and the City Council to obtain public input as to the use of State Shared Revenues.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY OF WILSONVILLE RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

1. State Shared Revenues in the amount of \$40,000 has been included in the General Fund for the following purposes:

Memorial Park Restroom (ADA compliance)	\$ 8,000
Renovate Old Park Restroom (ADA compliance)	\$15,000
Future ADA compliance	\$ 1,500
Water/Electrical Services Parks Maint. Shop	\$ 3,000
Parks Sports Field Sprinkler	\$ 1,000
Tauchmann House Tables & Chairs	\$ 1,500
City Hall Chair Replacement	\$ 1,500
Annex Chair Replacement	\$ 1,500
Park Shop Storage	\$ 2,000
Traffic Counters	\$15,000
	\$40,000

2. Approved expenditures shall not be made until such time as the funds have actually been received from the State of Oregon.

ADOPTED by the Wilsonville City Council at a special meeting thereof this 29th day of June, 1992, and filed with the Wilsonville City Recorder this date.

> Deeus HA Breen GERALD A. KRUMMEL, Mayor

ATTEST:

VERA A. ROJAS, CMC/AAE, City Recorder

SUMMARY of Votes:

Mayor Krummel

AYE_

Councilor Carter

AYE

Councilor Chandler

AYE

Councilor Lehan

ABSENT

Councilor Van Eck

ABSENT